
 

 

UGC-Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre 

Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5 
(NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade University) 

Eight day NEP-2020 Orientation & Sensitization Programme  
 

w.e.f. - 05.08.2024 to 14.08.2024 
Programme Team          

1. Prof. D.R. Thakur, Director 

2. Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Assistant Director & 
Programme Incharge 

Timing of Technical Sessions: 

 I     2.00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.               II    3.30 p.m. to 05.00 p.m. 

 

Date & Day Session Topic Resource Person 

 

05.08.2024 

(Monday) 

I Research and Development Prof. P.P. Baruah, Director, UGC-

MMTTC, Guwahati University, Assam  

ppbaruah@gauhati.ac.in 

II Holistic and Multidisciplinary 

Education 

Prof. Rajiv Jha, Director, UGC-MMTTC, 

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar 

University, Bihar  

contact@hrdcbrabu.org  

06.08.2024 

(Tuesday) 

I  Indian Knowledge Systems & 

Multilingualism 

Prof. Indoo Pandey Khanduri, 

Department of Philosophy, HNB Garhwal 

University, Srinigar, Uttarakhand 

indoo_khanduri@rediffmail.com  

II Soft Skills and Practical Skills Prof. Felix Bast 

Centre for Plant Sciences, School of Basic 

and Applied Sciences, Central University 

of Punjab Bhatinda, Punjab 

felix.bast@gmail.com 

07.08.2024 

(Wednesday) 

I  Academic Leadership, 

Governance and Management 

Prof. Anisur Rehman, Professor, Centre 

for West Asian Studies, Jamia Milia 

Islamia, New Delhi 

arahman@jmi.ac.in 

II Student Diversity and Inclusive 

Education 

Prof. Kuldeep Kaur, Department of 

Education, Panjab University, Chandigarh  

drkuldeepkaur@yahoo.in 

08.08.2024 

(Thursday) 

I  Indian Knowledge Systems & 

Multilingualism 

Prof. D. R. Thakur, Director MMTTC 

H P University, Shimla 

II Research and Development Prof. N.S. Bist, Retd. Professor, Dept. of 

Economics, HPU, Shimla 

nsbist55@gmail.com 

09.08.2024 

(Friday) 

I  Holistic and Multidisciplinary 

Education 
Prof. D. R. Thakur, Director MMTTC 

H P University, Shimla 

II Academic Leadership, 

Governance and Management 

Prof. Anand Vardhan Sharma  

Director, UGC-HRDC, BHU  

ac_staff@rediffmail.com  

12.08.2024 

(Monday) 

I  Information and Communication 

Technology 

Prof. Gaurav Singh 

Central Institute of Educational 

Technology, NCERT, New Delhi 

gaurav.singh@ciet.nic.in;  

gaurinedu@gmail.com 
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II Skill Development Prof. Yoginder Singh Verma, (Retd), 

Dept. 

of HPUBS, HPU, Shimla. 

ysverma@gmail.com 

13.08.2024 

(Tuesday) 

I  Higher Education and Society Prof. Ashwani Luthra 

Director, UGC-MMTTC & Head, Guru 

Ram Dass School of Planning, GNDU,  

Amritsar 

ashwani.planning@gndu.ac.in 

II Higher Education and Society Prof. S.S. Kanwar, Department of 

Biotechnology, H P University, Shimla 

Kanwarss2000@gmail.com 

14.08.2024 

(Wednesday) 

I  Information and Communication 

Technology 

Prof. K. Srinivas 

Head ICT & Project Management Unit, 

NIEPA, New Delhi 

ksrinivas@niepa.ac.in 

II Student Diversity and Inclusive 

Education 

Prof. Preety Jain 

Director, UGC-MMTTC, Kurukshetra 

University, Kurukshetra 

pjain@kuk.ac.in 
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